CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 979

A RESOLUTION fixing a time and place for hearing the matter of the advisability of vacating a portion of N.E. 2nd Street between 108th Avenue N.E. and 111th Avenue N.E.

WHEREAS it is found desirable to vacate any portions of N.E. 2nd Street between 108th Avenue N.E. and 111th Avenue N.E. presently owned by the City, as a preliminary step to the condemnation of all parcels on said street; now therefore

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That a public hearing be had upon the matter of the vacation of a portion of N.E. 2nd Street between 108th Avenue N.E. and 111th Avenue N.E., in the City of Bellevue described as follows:

A tract of land in the west 485.66 feet of the east 647.66 feet of the west three-quarters of the southwest quarter of the northeast quarter of Section 32, Township 25 North, Range 5 East, W.M.; said tract of land being 60 feet in width lying 30 feet on either side of the north line of the south half of the southwest quarter of the northeast quarter of Section 32, Township 25 North, Range 5 East, W.M.; less the Right-of-Way deeded for 110th Avenue Northeast.

on the # day of <u>Secundor</u>, 1962, at the hour of 8:30 o'clock p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard by the City Council, in the Council Chambers at the City Hall, 835 106th Avenue N.E., Bellevue, Washington.

Section 2. That notice of such hearing be posted in the manner required by law inviting interested persons to appear at said hearing to speak for or against the proposed vacation.

Section 3. That the matter be referred to the City Manager for investigation and report at said hearing.

Scott McDermott

Mayor

(SEAL)

Attest:

and Daholad Jean S. Scholer City Clerk

FILED NO. 244 CITY OF BELLEVUE

DATE nor 1962 CITY CLERK gun Dande